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OLD MILL RUN 
24 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Cal Tech fishpond, 
Continue west through campus, then 

straight-ahead on SAN PASQUAL 
ST. 0.0 0.4 

R-----LAKE AV 0.4 0.3 
R-----CORDOVA ST 0.7 0.6 
R-----HILL ST 1.3 0.2 
L-----ROSE VILLA ST 1.5 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----SAN MARINO AV 2.2 0.8 
L-----ROBLES AV 3.0 0.4 
R-----WINSTON AV 3.4 0.3 
Cross HUNTINGTON DR and continue 

on DEL MAR AV. 3.7 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----LONGDEN DR 4.4 2.8 
L-----BALDWIN AV 7.2 0.5 
R-----CAMINO REAL 7.7 0.5 
R-----HOLLY AV 8.2 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----PALM DR (note the parrots 

perched on the powerlines) 8.9 2.7 
Cross BALDWIN AV and continue on 

GARIBALDI AV. 
R-----SAN GABRIEL BL 11.6 <0.1 
L-----ROSES RD 11.6 0.2 
-------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----CALIFORNIA ST 11.8 0.3 
R-----HERMOSA DR 12.1 0.2 
R-----COUNTRY CLUB DR 12.3 0.3 
L-----ROSES RD 12.6 0.8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----DE SALES ST 13.4 0.2 
L-----DOMINGO DR 13.6 0.3 
R-----ALHAMBRA RD 13.9 0.1 
L-----LORAIN RD 14.0 0.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----SAINT ALBANS RD 14.2 0.5 
L-----MONTEREY RD 14.7 0.2 
R-----OLD MILL RD 14.9 0.7 
L-----EL MOLINO AV 15.6 0.3 
R-----MONTEREY RD 15.9 2.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----PASADENA AV 18.1 0.3 
R-----MISSION ST 18.4 0.2 
L-----GRAND AV 18.6 0.8 
Continue straight-ahead on ARROYO BL.19.4 0.2 

R GRAND AV 19.6 0.4 
R-----CALIFORNIA BL 20.0 0.2 
L-----ORANGE GROVE BL 20.2 0.7 
R-----GREEN ST 20.9 0.5 
L-----DE LACEY ST 21.4 0.1 
R-----COLORADO BL 21.5 0.1 
Coffee and pastry stop – Il Fornaio at 24 W. Union 
St, Pasadena (enter courtyard to Il Fornaio on 
Colorado Bl); ℡ (626) 683-9797. 
From Il Fornaio, 
L-----UNION ST 21.6 0.1 
L-----DELACEY ST 21.7 0.1 
L-----GREEN ST 21.8 0.5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----EUCLID AV 22.3 0.1 
L-----CORDOVA ST 22.4 0.9 
R-----WILSON AV 23.4 0.3 
L-----SAN PASQUAL 23.7 0.1 
Finish at Cal Tech fishpond 23.8 
 

-0- 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ride Description: 
Start:  Cal Tech fishpond (From I-210, exit and south-
Hill St to intersection with San Pasqual St.  Please 
observe any local street parking ordinances when 
parking along Hill St or San Pasqual St.  Proceed 
west through campus to fishpond).  24 miles.  Gentle 
grades.  Lunch or coffee/snack stop in Old Town 
Pasadena.  Call _______ at _______ for ride 
information. 
 
Notes: 
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OLD MILL RUN 
18 or 30 Miles 

(Riders must wear Snell-approved helmets.) 
 Total Next 
 Miles Turn 
 È È 
From Cal Tech fishpond, 
Continue west through campus. 0.0 0.1 
R-----WILSON AV 0.1 0.2 
L-----DEL MAR BLVD 0.3 0.5 
L-----EL MOLINO AV 0.8 1.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----OLD MILL RD 2.4 0.6 
L-----MILL LN 3.0 0.1 
R-----SAINT ALBANS RD 3.1 0.8 
L-----LORAIN RD 3.9 1.2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----DEL MAR AV 5.1 0.3 
L-----LONGDEN AV 5.4 1.3 
L-----MUSCATEL AV 6.7 0.2 
R-----EMPEROR AV 6.9 0.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
L-----OAK AV 7.5 0.2 
R-----CAMINO REAL 7.7 0.7 
Jog left/right at BALDWIN AV and 

continue on CAMINO REAL. 8.4 0.6 
R-----HOLLY AV 9.0 0.8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----PALM DR 9.8 0.4 
Jog right/left at BALDWIN AV and 

continue on GARIBALDI AV. 10.2 1.9 
L-----WILLARD AV 12.1 0.3 
R-----HERMOSA DR 12.4 0.7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----COUNTRY CLUB DR 13.1 0.3 
L-----ROSES RD 13.4 0.4 
R-----SAN MARINO AV 13.8 0.8 
Cross HUNTINGTON DR and continue 

north on SIERRA MADRE BLVD. 14.6 1.8 

Coffee and bagel stop - Bonjour Bagel Café on 
Colorado Blvd at Sierra Madre Blvd. 16.4 
Continue on either Route A or Route below. 
 
Route A (short return to Cal Tech fishpond): 
From Bonjour Bagel Café, continue 

south on SIERRA MADRE BLVD. 16.4 0.6 
R-----SAN PASQUAL ST 17.0 1.4 
Finish at Cal Tech fishpond 18.4 
-  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  - 
Route B (long return to Cal Tech fishpond): 
From Bonjour Bagel Café, continue 

north on SIERRA MADRE BLVD. 16.4 2.4 
R-----HASTINGS RANCH DR 18.8 0.6 
L-----HAMPTON RD 19.4 1.4 
L-----ARBOLADA DR 20.8 0.2 
L-----ARBOLADA DR 21.0 0.2 

L-----SAN CARLOS RD 21.2 0.1 
R-----HACIENDA DR 21.3 0.6 
R-----RODEO RD 21.9 0.2 
L-----SYCAMORE AV 22.1 0.4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----HIGHLAND OAKS DR 22.5 0.5 
 Becomes 1ST AV 
R-----COLORADO BLVD 23.0 0.8 
L-----HARVARD DR 23.8 0.5 
L-----BALDWIN AV 24.3 1.0 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----HUNTINGTON DR 25.3 0.4 
R-----GOLDEN WEST AV 25.7 0.2 
L-----BALBOA DR 25.9 0.4 
R-----CALIFORNIA BLVD 26.3 0.6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------- 
R-----LOTUS AV 26.9 0.2 
L-----SAN PASQUAL ST 27.1 2.8 
Finish at Cal Tech fishpond 29.9 
 

- 0 - 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Ride Description: 
Start:  Cal Tech fishpond (From I-210, exit and south-
Hill St to intersection with San Pasqual St.  Proceed 
west through the campus to the fishpond.).  18 or 30 
miles.  Gentle grades.  Coffee and bagel stop at 
Bonjour Bagel Café on Colorado Blvd at Sierra Madre 
Blvd in Pasadena.  Call _______ at _______ for ride 
information. 
 
Notes: 


